

SCHOOL 17
 YPS NO.: 10825
 MC CONTRACT 4 - BERTUSSI

SITE WORK, WINDOW REPLACEMENT AND INTERIOR RENOVATIONS

AE: FULLER D'ANGELO
 CM: SAVIN ENGINEERS, P.C.
 DATE PRINTED 1/6/2022

Change Order Proposal (COP)	NYSSED Part Two B: Requested By:	NYSSED Part Two B: Relationship to Project Scope	NYSSED Part Two C: Basis of Need	Category	NYSSED Part Two D: Description	Status	Proposed Amount	Negotiated Amount	
COP 4-1	AE	Additional scope of work within of project work area.	New exhaust fans would not fit in locations as design, relocation required additional duct work.	Field Conditions	Relocation of two Exhaust Fans.	Approved	\$16,133.80	\$15,922.68	
COP 4-2					COVID Ventilation, under separate contract.		\$0.00	\$0.00	
COP 4-3	Owner	Additional scope of work within of project work area.	Existing exhaust fan found not working, replacement required due to COVID requirements	Field Conditions	Replace Fan in Kindergarten Room 6.	Included in Plumbing PCO log.	\$6,478.94	\$0.00	
COP 4-4	AE	Additional scope of work within of project work area.	Connect exhaust duct work to new window/louver due to COVID requirements.	Field Conditions	Reconnect exhaust duct in room 27A	Approved	\$4,238.51	\$4,108.50	
COP 4-5	AE	Additional scope of work within of project work area.	After ceiling demolition, found existing exhaust duct work was deteriorated and needed to be removed and replaced.	Field Conditions	Replace exhaust duct in 1st bathrooms.	Approved	\$4,626.11	\$4,626.11	
Total Approved Change Orders							COP Subtotal	\$31,477.36	\$24,657.29

Change Order Proposal (COP)	NYS ED Part Two B: Requested By:	NYS ED Part Two B: Relationship to Project Scope	NYS ED Part Two C: Basis of Need	Category	NYS ED Part Two D: Description	Status	Proposed Amount	Negotiated Amount
-----------------------------	----------------------------------	--	----------------------------------	----------	--------------------------------	--------	-----------------	-------------------

Total Approved Change Orders \$24,657.29
 Contract Allowance \$10,000.00
 Balance of Allowance \$14,657.29
 Original Contract Amount \$143,329.00
 Revised Contract Amount \$157,986.29
 Amount of Change Orders / Additional Funds Required \$14,657.29

Architect Engineer: **John D'Angelo, ARA, LEED AP**

Fuller & D'Angelo, P.C.
 (Company Name)

(Print)
 (Signature)

1/11/2022
 (Date)

Construction Manager: **Francis Milite**

(Print)
 (Signature)

Savin Engineers PC
 (Company Name)

1/11/2022
 (Date)

By Yonkers Public Schools: (Print)

(Job Title)

(Signature)

(Date)

Contractor:

(Print)

Bertussi Contracting Inc.
 (Company Name)
 60-70 Dexter Plaza
 Pearl River, NY 10965

(Signature)

1/6/22
 (Date)

